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orks of Art Bought or Sold on
Commission.

_uplock of Pictures of Every Description

>

always on hand.




Canterbury Society of Hrts.

—————

TWENTY-SECOND

Annual  €xbibition.

OPENED BY

R. D. THOMAS, Eso., PrEsiDENT,
ON

MONDAY, APRIL 7, 1902,

AT 8 P.M.
AT P e,

The Exhibition will continue epen Three Weeks.

+ y ke
From 10 a.m., L

In the Art Gallery, .
« « .« HArmagb Street.

e

ART UNION_TIGKETS, 2s. 6d. EACH.
.\a 3 L g i d

s

Willis & Aiken, Printers, Cathedral Square, Christchurel



FURNITURE. FURNITURE.

FURNITURE:
A J WHITE
Fumiture, New Flonr Goveriugs,

. To Inspect all Departments of his

Extensive and Complete

Furnishing Warehouse.

NO ONE PRESSED TO PURCHASE.

7o Carpets, Sinoleums and flodrcloths

Are most Up-to-date in Style and
Reliable Qualities.

Every L. 4 of House, Cottage, or Mansion
- Completely Furnished on the Shortest
Possible Notice.

STEAM CABINET AND UPHOLSTERY WORKS,

St. Asaph Street, Chpistchurch.

SHOW ROOMS - TUAM ST.
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R. PROCTER ]

A. W. WaLsH

. JamiEson

G H CErciorT
J. Lawson-BALFOUR C. Kipsox
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LIFE MEMBERS.

Cunningham; Mrs., St. Albans
Garsia, Captain, St. Albans
McLean, Allan, North Waitaki
Madden, J. M | Worcester Street

Rhodes, A. E. G., Merivale
Rhodes, Mrs., Elmwood
Rhodes, R. Heaton, Elmwood
Tinline, J.. England

ORDINARY MEMBERS.

Ainger, H. J. Christchurch

Allan, Robert; Christchureh

Allan, Thomas, Opawa

Andrews, Douglass, Christ's Col-
lege

Anderson, Dr. C., Worcester St.

Anderson, Gilbert, Hereforil St -

Anderson, | Lichfield Street

Ballantyne, Josiah, Cashel Street

Bassett, Mrs. Thos., Hornby

Bates, John, Cashe] Street

Beaven-Brown, C. E., Boys’ High
Scheol

Bonmﬁ,gt_ép_.' High Stri
Booth, G. T., Christchurch

Boarne, €. F
Bowen, Hon. C. C., Upper Rie-
carton _ &
Tutton, J. E., 210 Cashel Street
rick, A., Park Terrace
olawood, W. T., Merivale
n, Mrs., Gloucester Street
church, Bishop of, Park
lerrace ,
Cliflord, H. H., Christehurch
Cobham, Mrs., Bankof Australasia
Coogk, Mrs. Chas., Armagh Street
Cook, Professor, Cranmer Square
Cotterill, Rev. Canon, Christ’s
College ;
Deamer, Dr. |, H., Armagh Street
Deamer, F. W,, Christchurch
Denniston, Mr. Justice, Avonside
Dow{ll'ms, Dr., Papanui Road
Fisher, H., High Street
Fletcher, Mrs., Madras Street
Fox, C. Dillworth, Waikari
Garrard, T., Christchurch
Gibb, J. W., Art Dealer, Cathedral
Square

1

F., Christ’s Cbllege

Gibbs, Isaac, Hereford Street
Gibson, F. D., Papanui Road
Goss, J. Durham Street
Gould G., Hereford Street
Hargreaves, W. H., Cathedral
Square
Harman, R. ].°S., Hereford St
Harris, G., Hereford Street
Hart, A. H,. Gloucester Street
Heywood, J. M., Cathedral Sq.
Hill, W. C. Papanui Road
Holderness, K. F., Government
Building
Humphreys, G., Cathedral Square
Inwood, H., Farmers' Co-op.
Jameson, G., Mostyn, Springston
Jamieson, James, Christchurch
Jekyll, H. ]., Avonside
Jennings, Dr., Gloucester Street
Joynt, T. 1., Gloucester Street
Kippenberger, Ph., Hereford St.
Louisson, C:, Gloucester Street
Meares, Mrs. H. 0. D., Fendalton
MecClatchie, G., High Street
McCormick, High Street
Meares, W. D)., Heretord Street
Montgomery, Hon. W. Little
River
Maoore, G. H., Park Terrace
Murray-Aynsley, H. P., Opawa
Ollivier, W. Morton, Hereford
Street :
Palmer, ]f , Christchurch
Parkinson, H. k., Christchurch

-Pratt, W., Herelczd Street

Preece, A. k., High Street
Quane, H., High Street
RRaphael, H. ]., Hereford Street
Reece, Wini,, Colombo Street
IRoper, E. W., Cathedral Square
IRoss, E. [., Hereford Street
Russell, W. F., Salisbury Street
West
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ORDINARY ME MBIERS.F-(COIH‘?;}!IMd. )

Schwartz, A., Lincoln Road
Sey, W., Colombo Street
Simpson, G., North Belt
Simms, H. G., Hereford Street
Sinelair, J. J., Durham Street
Struthers, K., Colombo Street
Smith, F. J., Durham Street

Stevens, Hon, E. C. ]., Hereford
Street

Stevens, Mrs., Englefield, Christ-
church

Stringer, T. W., Cathedral Square
Studholme, J., Christchurch Club
Tapper, G. A. U.; Bank of N.Z.
Tancred, Mrs., England

Thacker, Dr. H., Latimer Square
Thomas, Dr. W., Colombo Street

Thomas, R. D., Hereford Street
Thornton, Jne., High Street
Townend; Mrs., Park Terrace
Turnbull, A. H., Fendalton
Tyree. Alfred; Lichfield Street
Walker, Hon. W. C., Christchurch
Walker, Mrs., Papanui
Wall, Professor, Canterbury Col-
lege
Waller J.. Papanui Road
Vv’aymouth F., Hereford Street
White, Mrs. A. J., High Street
Wigram, H. L. Cathedral Square
Wilson, Mrs. W, Cranmer Square
Wood, Mrs. W., Armagh Street
W’orsley Mrs. Colombo Street

WORKING MEMBERS.

Andrews, Mrs. E. M.,
Street

Balfour, J.
Street

Bell, Miss, Addington

Bell, Miss, Wellington

Blunt, Mrs. E. B., Carlton Mill
Road

Bower, Miss M.,
Springfield Road

Bowring, W. A., Cathedral Square

Brassington, C., Manchester St.

Clarke, Miss L., Office Road

Croxton, Miss M., St. Albans

Eliot, G. H.Herbert, School of Art

Gard'ner, Miss N., -\rm"zgh Street

85, Chester

Lawson, 129, Cashel

* Buerley,"

Gard'ner, Miss M., Armagh Streetl

Gibb, [., Worcester Street East

Gibb, W’ Menzies, Werceater
Street West

Gibson, Miss, H., Papanui Road

Gill. R, AL, Lolonrbo Road

Guthrie, Mis s Rwer ‘Road,
Merivale i

Hervey, Mrs., Ricearton

Inman, Miss, Fendalton

]'une:,on Mlss’\& Opa,wa.

Jones, Miss Ethel, Ashburfon

Kidson, C., School of Art.
Lonsdale, Mrs H. E., Edgeware
Road
Makeig, M,ms M. A., Christchurch
Meclntyre, Miss H., Christchurch
Mclntyre, R. F., New Brighton
McLean, Miss A. 2, Damplers
Bay
Packer, Miss C., Gloucester Street
Praoctor, R., 6, Tuam Street
Raphael, Mrs. H. Tss Gloucester
Street B
Sawtell, Mrs.
Strest W.
Seager, S. Hurst, 265, Armagh S‘
Spensley, Hector ngh Street

¥

Claude, t,z-",_ B

Stoddart, Miss M. Q., Diamond,
Harbour

Stevenson, Miss M., 86, Lichfield
Street

Turner, Miss E., Webb' Street
Virtue, Mrs. De Gruchy, Carlton
Terrace
Walsh, A, W, School of Art
Waller, Miss May, Papanui Road
Wayn‘louth Miss, Fendalton
Williamson, T Op;ma
Worsley, C_h (_.,}:ertchurch
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LEADING ART JEWELLERS THROUGHOUT AUSTRALASIA.

LIZARD BROOCHES, (3old and Pearl
Pearl and Set Digmonds and Sapphires. £15 Heart, 10/6
Amethyst Pen- " i . Rubies, £17 10s.
dant, 10/6 = £ .. Emeralds, £30

18¢t. Gold Band Rings
Set Diamonds,

o £12

Dmmund \larqmﬂe
Real Lizard or Crocodile Skin Silver
£14 103, Lo £45 Mounted Purse, 30 -
Endless Variety of others, from 86

18et. Gold Ring,
4 Diamonds 3 Rubies
8s.

18ct. Gald Ring
1 Dmmm’?;!

Dtummd qR'p]_]hlh\ and Pearl Crescent
Brooeh, £16 10s.

Peaxl and Tur-

“hl } 1.Gum' 3 gu ise Pendant
o eby Dinmonid 16ct. Go d Brooch, set with 10/
fud Sai}éphin- Tinest Pewls, £6 10s.
27

Ladies’ Sterling 'Silva-r BELTS, various designs, 45/- to 70/-
Other Patterng in %ﬂver P]ﬂl?d Ware, 14'6, 16'6 nnd 186

STEWART "DAWSON & CO.

236 and 238 High Street, Christchurch.
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9
10
11
12
15
14
15
16
lird
18

19

20
21
22
23
24

/

- 5y @3-

SuBrEcT. Anrisy, £
A Hot Day : C. F. Goldie 26
Tris ; i A. €. McLean
Portrait of R. Linn, Esq. R. F. Mclntyre
A Fish Girl Miss Napier Bell 7
Fruit T. V. B. Jennens &
Study of Head (Competition) Miss A, E. Abbott
Preparing for Dinner Miss Napier Bell 7
On the Heathcote H. Spensley 1
Tiger Lilies . K. Hubbapd 1
Natural Harbour, Kaikoura J. Gibh 4
Drakes Miss Ethel 8. Jones
A Fishing Jetty De Gruchy Virtue 2
A Poppy Field G. E. Butler 25
A Stewart Island Buy €. H. Haworth 6
A Qnuiet Nook, near T imaru B. Holt, 4
Left-Hand Branch, l-njmgu,hur River Miss €. Talbot 1
Showery Weather D. G. Virtue 1
Louis XIV. Decoration I L Bn.lf_q i
(Lent by W. Bassett, Fsq ). ﬁ
Poriraits of Mr. and Mys. T. Bassett
(Lent by W. Bassett, Esq.) P.Van der Veldﬂm
W. Heece, Esq.| (Pesentation Portraits)
Mrs. W. Reece | Lent by W. Reece, Bsq. H. Riviere
Primroses ' C. A, Sadd 1
The End of the Day K. Ellerbeck 4
Noon-tide, New Brighton J. Hollobon 3
Mt. Cook, trom Lake Pukaki J. Gibb 5
Wellington Head G. E Butler 5
An Audience Fit, Though Few Miss Olga Morgan 12
Chrysanthemums K. Progter '3
Study J. L. Balfour
Broken River ; J. Gibb 4
Study of Flowers I, D. Slater 2
Beside the Cool Hwer LA, Topliss 5
By the River & ' 1 Lt Miss G. Bell 2
The De;.ellct Lo Miss Rosa M, .ll\)'ixéiiﬁ 8
The Hapuki, Katkoura' <70 Heldi FXGibson 4
Harvest Field Kosa M. Dixon 4
H.M. 8, Defianece W. Averst Ingram 4

8.

10
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38

29

41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
a0
hl
52
53
a4
a5
ab
57

61
62
63
64

66
67
68
69

SuBIECT. ARTIST. &
Portrait E. Gouldsmith
Marsh-land i W. Menzies Gibb 3
 Mahora e R. Procter 10
Pomegranates | 0 : 4 K. Hubbard 1
The late Mr. William Gh1ystall ! ' J. 1. Balfour

(Lent by Memorial Gomlmttee}

Hollyford River C. H. Haworth 06
Calm Bay, Port Chalmers £t O F. @ibh T
Rata i e E. A. Lanauze 3
A Daughter of the Clan " J. 1 Balfour 6
The Garden Gate Ll _G.E. Butler 4
Island of Hope, Btewart lsla.nd M. A,.Ma.keig 4
A Pot of Flowers E. Turner 2
Single Chrysanthemums E. Turner 3
Near Cambridge, Waikato K. Ellerheck 4
Takapuna - B, W. Payton 5
Wanganui River ] Nina Jones 5
St. Kilda Reef, Kaikoura © 3 Gibbh 4
Reaping the Golden Grain | J. Greene 25
Sunshine and Shower, Horseshoe Lake' J . Hollobon 10
Patars te Tuhi, an old Warrior C. F. Goldie 60
On the Waipa River I B, Wy ’

A Man of the Past .- )
Toil, Grime and Bustle, Port Uha]ﬁms';.:. 7
Darren Mountains, Ho]lyfmd Valley C. H.. Haw
Portrait of Miss Agnes Humphreys 8. L. Thompson
Lent by George%!umphreys. Esg?
Far Back Into Other Years : T, Williamson 2
Rectory Avenue, Blakeney, Norfolk  Rosa ‘M. Dixon. 3
Paterson's Inlet, Stewart Island

Farm Evening : R. F. McIntyre 1
Visitors . i H. Spensley
The Path by the Hea J. M. Madden 15
English Forest 0 K. Ellerbeck 5
An Old Garden, . - K Bilerbeck 6
Clematis and Vlrgmw. Creepar “Mary Bower 1
Rangitoto, Auoklg.n_ﬁ Harbowr A [ S Gibh 4
An Italian Courtyard W. A Breakspeare
(Lent by James Jamieson, Esq.)
Parsonage Farm ! Yeend King
(Lent by James Jamieson, Esq.) j
St. Patriek’s Day E. Hume

(Lent by James Jamieson, Hsq.)
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agﬂ.;,% SILVER-PLATE,

tampware,

Furnishing Dovelties.

WE ARE JUST NOW MAKING A

SPECIAL DISPLAY

OF

| ,7({)/ /2 offery and /]f[ elal wszre

Selected in England and on the Continent of Europe.

INSPECTION CORDIALLY INVITED.

EDWARD REECE & SONS,

Colombo Street, Christchurch.




No.
78
79
80
81

92

112
113
114

I1
Sunikor. Anrrst.
Still Life (Competition) ¥ V. Wadley
Glenfinlass Perthshire David Law, R, B.A.
In the Liowlands L. B. Nisbet
A Pastoral Claude Hayes, R.L.
(Lent by James Jamieson, Esq.)
Running into Shelter J. Gibb

C. F. Goldie
“ Sammy,” Rotorua C. F Goldie

Loch Achray and Ben Venue J. MeWhirter, R.A.
(Lent by J. Jamieson, Esq.)

Caught Napping

Spring J. Hollohon
Humble Fare Miss Napier Bell
In Arcadia Hounson Byles

(Lent by F. Tregear, Esq.)
Mrs. J. 8. Guthrie
Limehouse Ragon

Sunset, Lower Ricearton

(Lent by James Jamieson, Hsq.)
G. E. Butler
T. Williamson
Helen I'. Gibson
Reflection R. Procter
Tvy J. L. Balfour

In the Highlands
(Lent by James Jamieson, Bsq.)

Island of Faith, Stewart Island M. A. Makeiz

After Showers Tom Lloyd, R.W.S.
{Lent by James Jamieson, Esq.)

A Coming Storm, Boats Running Home J. M. Madden
The Ronteburn, Martin’s Bay Track C. H. Haworth

Gathering Firewood
River Heatheote, Opaws
Mountain Mists

The Inflowing Tide, Taylor’s Mistake T. Willimmson

From the French Pags looking West J. H. Nicholson
Low-land W. Menzies Gibb
Meditation, o Moeraki Fisherman W. A. Bowring
A Study in  eaten Copper C. Kidson
Waiwera Muys. J. 8. Guthrie
Sketch on Marsden Hill Nora Gard'ner
The 01d Diggers Story of Better Days W. A. Bowring
Priniroses Kate Hubbard
Sweet Pea and Clematis
Fishing Boats, Moeraki

The Fishing Harbour, Sumner
Thula Bay, Stewart Island

J. Connal, Esq..

Mary Bower

W. A. Bowring
De Grochy Virtue
M. A. Makeiz

R. F. Mclntyre

£

17

18

. Faed, R.A.

10

[ 3

21
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10

R =

10

e D B e

o

10

(- )

2 o oo o =]

GDGOCODOG‘_‘-‘QQO

B




% _;5155":!‘:‘ ARE
- UNSURPASSED
N
\\fbc’/&v FOR
| %% Che Completeness of their Stocks of |

Art Furnishings

of Every Description.

..............................................

ART SERGES
TAPESTRIES
CRETONNES
VELVETS
PLUSHETTES
ROMAN SATINS

IN ALL THE PREVAILING ART SHADES.

The NEW WOVEN PLUSHETTE (Reversible) for Portierres,

Curtains, &e., in Art Shades of Crimson, Blue,

Terra and Green.

‘ DUNSTABLE HOUSE,

CHRISTCHURCH.




No.
115
116
117
118
119
120

121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
138
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

143
1434
144
145
146
147
148
149

150
151

1%

SUBIECT.

Goathland Moors, Near Whitby

Towards the Hills, Opawa
Rae Valley

Jack’s Pass, Hanmer Plains
Dahlias

Woodlands

ARrTIsT,

J. _W.Iilliamson-":

J. H! Nicholson
May Waller

Miss M. Stevenson

E. Gouldsmith

(Lent by F. Tregear, Keq.)

Waiting for the Ferry

C. W. Quinnel

(Lent by F. Tregear, Heq.)

Whithy Harbour, Yorkshire, England

Pipiriki

Pipiriki

Hagley Park

Lucerne

Winter on the Hutt Valley

Street Scene, Cairo

Daisies and Violets

On the Sands, Nelson

Kaikoura Peninsula at Sunsef

On the Wanganui River

LI'he Point, Kaikoura

Narcissus

On the Teremakau, Westland

From Mona, Stewart Island

Lonisze

Nunemberg

On the Waiwera River

George Sound

Gorse

Near Bookham, Surrey
(Lent by

After Mass, Majorea

Akaroa Lighthouse

E. B. Blunt
‘Mima Gard’ner
Nora Gard’ner
C. Packer

W. ¥. Barrand
Izsobel Field

W. F. Barraud
M. 0. Stoddart
Mrys. J. A. Topliss
Helen F. Gibson
E. W. Payton

A. W. Walshd
M. 0. Stoddart

G. H. Elliott
M. A. Makeig
Miss Hodgking
W. F. Barraud
E. W. Payton
J. M. Madden
M. O. Stoddart
H. C. Fox

)
0. N. Worsley
C. N. Worsley

Mountain Mists, Taipo Valley, Westland G. H. Elliott

Dawn (Marble)
On Lake Conio
Lake Manapouri

Wanganui River. Upper Reaches

C. Kidson

W. F. Barraud
Isobel Field
Mima Gard'ner

Sunghine and Shower, head of Lake Wakatipu

Wairarapa Plains
Chrysanthemum Daisies

J. M. Madden
B. W. Payton
M. O. Stoddart

£
E. G. Blant

1
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176
w7
178

14

SUBIECT.

ARTIST.

‘ By Rippling Streams and Silent Pools ™

Lake Manapour:

M. E. R. Tripe
Isobel Field

0ld Fishing Boat on the Esk, Whitby, Yorkshire

An old Tree
Frankfort-on-the-Main, Germany
Rocks, Titahi Bay

The Blutf

Salma

Boitsfort in Early Spring
Ganthorpe, Winter
 Charlie "

A Wet Day

Kowai Bush

The Avon, Burwood

A Dog's Head

Red Clover

Street in Balma, Majorea
A Rockbound Coast-

A Norfolk Harvest Field
Harvest, Lower Avon
The Semaphore, Adelaide
The Meal Hour

By Road and River

A Mountain Torrent
Mount Fyfe

Norfolk Fishing Village
The Road to the Bush

1784 Bluegum

179
130
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

Cactus

Nasturtinms

Near Plimmerton

Autumn

Afternoon in Spring, East Oxford
Vevey, Switzerland

Port Chalmers

Sketeh Portraits of G. M.

Near Suez

Heatheote River

Cornish Herring Boats, St. Ives
On the Lagoon, Greymouth

E. B. Blunt
A. W. Walsh
C. N. Worsley
Isobel Field

C. N. Worsley
E. D. Slater
Nora Gard'ner
M. 0. Stoddart
E. D, Slater

J. M. Madden
Mima Gard’ner
W. M. Gibb
W. A. Bowring
B. . McIntyre
C. N. Worsley
Isobel Field

H. M. Dizon
W. M. Gibb

E. A. Bloxam
E. D. Slater
W. M. Gibb

J. M. Madden
R. A, Gill

R. M. Dizon
R. A. Gill

C. A. Sadd

S. V. B. Jennens
M. Stevenson
Izohel Field
Isobel Field
Nora Gard'ner
C. N. Worsley
0. N. Worsley
R. F. MeIntyre
Mrs Ogston
W. Menzies Gibb
M. O. Stoddart
A. W. Walsh

16
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SungECT.
The Hutt River, Wellington'
Avonhead, Upper Ricearton
Study of Trees
A Farm Yard
Pampalluma, Spain
Preservation Inlet
Waihopai Crossing
A Storm, Milford Sound
The Routeburn Valley
On the Waihopai
Rosthwaite Bridge, Borrowdale

ARTIST,
W. Menzies Gibb
Edgar M. Smith
Miss Waymouth
M. E. R. Tripe
C. N, Worsley
J. M. Madden
Miss Waymouth
J. M. Madden
J. M. Madden
Miss Waymouth
E. B. Blunt

Ringa Ringa Beach, Stewart Island Miss Waymonth

The Lower Avon

The Close of Day

Near Oxford

0ld Building, Colombo road
By Lake Lucerne

The Old Home

A Moor Track

01d Mill, Woolston

Country Road

Sunny Weather

The Wet West Coast

Apple Harvest

Christmas lioses

On the Sandhills

Poppies

On the Sandhills

Winter

Study of a Head

Inside the Boulder Back, Nelson
Dog COreek, Hanmer Plains
In the Valley, Sumner
Seascape (Competifion)
Sumner

Sumner, Evening

Evening on Puketeraki
Flower Stl.{dy (Competition)
Study from Life (Competition)

Portrait of B. M. Sandstein, 15q.

Sumner Road

W. Menzies Gibb
Nina Jones
Mima Gard’ner
C. Packer

M. O. Stoddart
A. Morice

M. O. Stoddart
C. Packer
Tsabel Field

1. Bell

G. H. Elliott
R. A Gill

A. C. MeLiean
J. Hollobon

‘Miss R. Barnicoat

J. Hollobon

J. Hollohon

C. Packer

J. H. Nichulson
May Waller
May Waller

J. Hollobon
J. A, Topliss
Mima Gard'ner

R, E. Mel t‘]t‘}'l!'
J. V. B. Jennens
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No.
232
233
234
235
236
237
238

16

Hunrect. ARTIST. £ 8o
Lace (Lent by Mrs. F. Tregear)
Cloth of Gold Roses Nina Jones 5 &5 0
Boat Harbour; Sumney De Gruehy Virtue 2 10 0
Sou'West Weather Nina Jones 5 & D
 Ruffian W. A. Bowring 3 3 0
Crab (Oamaru Stone) J. Hollobon

) Imterior Architecture

939/ Bedroom at Avonbank for Geo. Gould, Esq.

S. Huarst Seager, A.R.IB.A.

Result of Annual Compefiitions
oF THE

CANTERBURY SOCIETY OF ARTS, 1g902.

Juneus :—Councih, oF AcADEMY or Fiye Arts, WELLINGTON.

Crass IL.

Study of a Head or Figure from Life, in eolour.
Elizabeth Abbotf =, e 1sb
Crass ITI.

Land or Seaseape in Oil or Water Colours.

W. 8. Barwaker s 1st

Crass VIIL.
Design for a Cover of the Society’s Catalogue.
John §. Guthrie L. ij Prize

WOSEY'S

WALL PAPERS

ARE
Cﬁf Do
i

Paperbangings’ _Wﬁbe_QllSQ?

107, COLOMBO STREET,

CHRISTCHURCH.



Christchurch Fine Hrt Depot.

By Special His Excellency

Appointment to the Governor.

J. W. GIBB

Nriists’ Colourman,

Picture Frame Manufacturer) and

Picture Dealer,

MORTEN'S BUILDINGS,
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